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Scan the QR Code to register for classes on your phone!! 

 
Important Dates: 

Winter Registration Begins Jan 7 
Winter Session Begins Jan 13- Mar 15 
Schools Out Fall Registration Oct 29 

Schools Out Fall Nov 25-29 
Schools Out Winter Registration Nov 26 

Schools Out Winter Dec 23- Jan 3 
Center Closure: Nov 11 & 28 Veterans Day & Thanksgiving, Dec 25 Christmas, Jan 1 New Year, Jan 20 MLK 

Day, Feb 17 Presidents Day 
DROP-IN SPORTS PASS: 

Adult Open Play activities (Pickle ball, Soccer, Basketball, Etc.…) are valid at any CRPD 
facility that offers Adult Play. The cost per session is $10 (Winter, Spring, Fall). Adults Must be 

registered for the activity, have a leisure card, and have an Adult Sports Pass for the current 
session. If you have any questions, please contact center. 
CLASS REGISTRATION AND PARTICIPATION: 

Class schedules, dates, and fees are subject to change. For the most up-to-date information, 
please call the center. Participants must be registered for all activities, NO DROP INS. Youth 
ages 6 and under must be accompanied with an adult. All participants must have a leisure 
card, which are free, and must be scanned at front desk at arrival. After program/class is over 
participants are required to leave.  

PLAY SCHOLARSHIP: 
Financial assistance is provided for school aged youth. Those that qualify and are under 18, 

registration must be done in person to receive PLAY Scholarship and can only be used within the 
FIRST TWO WEEKS OF THE SESSION OR BEFORE REGISTRATION ENDS FOR 

YOUTH SPORTS LEAGUES. 
REFUND POLICY: 

A 100% refund will be given only if participant withdraws from the program/class before the 
first class. If participant withdraws prior to the second class a 50% refund will be given. No 

refund will be given after the second class.  
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DAY # CLASS NAME BEGINS ENDS START END AGE INSTRUCTOR FEE 
ALL PROGRAMS 

M-SA  
108944 

Adult Open Fitness 
 

1/13 3/15 M-F 8 AM 
Sat 9AM 

M-F-7:30 pm  
Sat-3:30 pm 

 
18+ 

 
N/A 

 
FREE 

M 108949 Senior Pickle ball 1/13 3/10 9 AM 11 AM 50+ N/A FREE 

M/W/F 109017 Adult Open Gym 1/13 3/14 11 AM 1 PM 18+ N/A FREE 

M-F 109018 Homeschool Hub 1/13 3/14 9 AM 1 PM 6-17 N/A FREE 

 
M-S 108953 

 
Youth Open Gym 

 

 
1/13 

 
3/15 2:30 PM 

10 AM 
4:00PM 
Sat 2PM 7-14yr Center Staff FREE 

 
M-F 

 

 
107262 

 
After School Rec 

Club 

 
9/3 

 
5/29 

 
3 PM 

 
6 PM 

 
5-14yr 

 
Center Staff 

 

 
FREE 

 
 

M/T/W/F 
 

108943 
 

Adult Circuit Fitness 
 

1/13 
 

3/14 
 

4 PM 
 

5 PM 
 

18+ 
 

Mr. Joshua 
FREE 

 
T 108941 Adult Ceramics 

Evenings 
 

1/14 
3/11 5:30PM 7:30PM 18+ Ms. Heather $25 

 
T 108951 Toddler Art 

Exploration 
1/14 3/11 11:15AM 11:45AM 1-5 Ms. Heather FREE 

 
M/W 108945 ESports Gaming 

 
1/13 

 
3/12 

 
6 PM 

 

 
7:30PM 

 

 
10-17yr 
 

 
Mr. Q 

 
FREE 

 
 

T/TH 
108952  

Toddler Gym Time 
 

1/14 
 

3/13 
 

10 AM 
 

 
12PM 

 

 
1-5yr 

 
Mr. Josh/ Staff 

 
FREE 

 
T/TH/F/SA 

 
108946 Game Room 

Activities 

 
1/14 

 
3/15 

 
6 PM 

Sat-10AM 
 

 
7:30 PM 

Sat3:30PM 
 

 
10 + 

 

Center Staff 
 

FREE 
 

W/TH 108950 Teen Open Gym 
1/15 3/14 

6 PM 7:30 PM 14-18 Center Staff FREE 

 
W 

109020  
Resume Revive 

 
1/13 

 
3/12 

 
11:30 AM 

 
1:30 PM 

 
18+ 

 
Mr. Mauricio 

 
FREE 

 
W 

109021  
Soccer Skills & Drills  

 
1/15 

 
3/12 

 
5 PM 

 
6 PM 

 
10-14 

 
Mr. Noor 

FREE 

 
W 

 
108954 

 
Youth Painting & 

Drawing 

 
1/15 

 
3/12 

 
6 PM 

 
7PM 

 

 
8/17yr 

 

 
Ms. Heather 

 
FREE 

 
 

W 
109022  

Inspire 
 

1/15 
 

3/14 
 

3 PM 
 

6 PM 
 

14-18 
 

Mr. Mauricio 
 

FREE 

 
TH 

109023 
Soccer Skills & Drills 

 
1/16 

 
3/13 

 
5PM 

 
5:45PM 

 
3-5 

 
Mr. Jamal 

Free 
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TH 

108940 
 

Adult Ceramics 
Afternoon 

1/16 3/13 12PM  2:30PM  
18+ 

 
Ms. Heather 

 
$25 

 
TH 

 
108942 

 
Adult Ceramics 

Evening 

 
1/16 

 
3/13 

 
5:30 PM 

 
7:30 PM 

 
10-17 

 
Ms. Heather $25 

 
TH 

 
108947 

 
Legendary 
Mentoring 

 
1/16 

 
3/14 

 
5:30 PM 

 
6:30 PM 

 
10-14 

 
Mr. Noor 

 

 
FREE 

F 108948 Senior Ceramics 1/17 3/14 11:30 AM 2 PM 50 + Ms. Heather $20 

F 109024 Indoor Soccer  1/17 3/10 6 PM 7:30PM 14+ Mr. Mauricio FREE 

S 107086 Ceramics Open 
Studio 

9/21 11/23 9AM 11AM 8+ Ms. Heather FREE 

S 109017 Adult Open Gym 1/18 3/15 2 PM 3:30 PM 18+ Center Staff FREE 

 
City of Columbus Recreation and Parks Department Volunteer Site 

https://crpd.volunteerhub.com/vv2/ 
Thank you for volunteering to serve the Columbus community and to maintain our parks for all 

to enjoy. General volunteer opportunities are listed below. Opportunities can be sorted by 
interest and date. 

Litter Cleanups l Produce Markets l Conservation l Community Centers 
If you have any questions, or are interested in booking a group for a volunteer event, please 

contact Betty at: bkblockinger@columbus.gov 
 

Free Hygiene Kits/ Diapers/ Care Closet  
 

Sullivant Gardens will be providing hygiene kits/ diapers, household cleaning items to families 
monthly. Only one kit per household monthly. 
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OUR MISSION 
 

We connect the people of our community through the power of nature, wellness 
and creativity. 

 
OUR VISION 

 
A socially equitable city. 

 
OUR VALUES 

 
Joy 

Our programs and activities are fun, celebrate culture and add to our quality of life. 
Nature 

As stewards of the land, we invest heavily in conserving our natural environment. 
Legacy 

Our assets are entrusted for generations to come, which is why we plan for 
tomorrow, not just today. 

Community 
We embed in our neighborhoods, know our participants and serve as a gathering 

place for all. 
Open 

We communicate in multiple languages, design for accessibility, and program for 
inclusion and hire to represent the people we serve. 

Center Staff: 
Joshua Carlton- Center Manager 

Mauricio Correa- Assistant Manager 
Heather Corson- Rec Lead 

Noor Ahmed- Rec Aide 
Jamal Omar- Rec Aide 

Darquez Bogan- Rec Aide 
Jasmine Green- Rec Aide 

Frankie White- ARC Leader 
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