Sullivant Gardens Community Center



Center Hours

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

Q Location / Contact



RECREATION AND PARKS DEPARTMENT

ColumbusRecParks.com



Sullivant Gardens Opportunity Center



Scan the QR Code to register for classes on your phone!!

Important Dates:

Winter Registration Begins Jan 7 Winter Session Begins Jan 13- Mar 15 Schools Out Fall Registration Oct 29 Schools Out Fall Nov 25-29 Schools Out Winter Registration Nov 26 Schools Out Winter Dec 23- Jan 3

Center Closure: Nov 11 & 28 Veterans Day & Thanksgiving, Dec 25 Christmas, Jan 1 New Year, Jan 20 MLK

Day, Feb 17 Presidents Day

DROP-IN SPORTS PASS:

Adult Open Play activities (Pickle ball, Soccer, Basketball, Etc....) are valid at any CRPD facility that offers Adult Play. The cost per session is \$10 (Winter, Spring, Fall). Adults Must be registered for the activity, have a leisure card, and have an Adult Sports Pass for the current session. If you have any questions, please contact center.

CLASS REGISTRATION AND PARTICIPATION:

Class schedules, dates, and fees are subject to change. For the most up-to-date information, please call the center. Participants must be registered for all activities, <u>NO DROP INS. Youth</u> ages 6 and under must be accompanied with an adult. All participants must have a leisure card, which are free, and must be scanned at front desk at arrival. After program/class is over participants are required to leave.

PLAY SCHOLARSHIP:

Financial assistance is provided for school aged youth. Those that qualify and are under 18, registration must be done in person to receive PLAY Scholarship and can only be used within the

FIRST TWO WEEKS OF THE SESSION OR BEFORE REGISTRATION ENDS FOR YOUTH SPORTS LEAGUES.

REFUND POLICY:

A 100% refund will be given only if participant withdraws from the program/class before the first class. If participant withdraws prior to the second class a 50% refund will be given. No refund will be given after the second class.









Sullivant Gardens Opportunity Center

DAY	#	CLASS NAME	BEGINS	ENDS	START	END	AGE	INSTRUCTOR	FEE		
ALL PROGRAMS											
M-SA	108944	Adult Open Fitness	1/13	3/15	M-F 8 AM Sat 9AM	M-F-7:30 pm Sat-3:30 pm	18+	N/A	FREE		
М	108949	Senior Pickle ball	1/13	3/10	9 AM	11 AM	50+	N/A	FREE		
M/W/F	109017	Adult Open Gym	1/13	3/14	11 AM	1 PM	18+	N/A	FREE		
M-F	109018	Homeschool Hub	1/13	3/14	9 AM	1 PM	6-17	N/A	FREE		
M-S	108953	Youth Open Gym	1/13	3/15	2:30 PM 10 AM	4:00PM Sat 2PM	7-14yr	Center Staff	FREE		
M-F	107262	After School Rec Club	9/3	5/29	3 PM	6 PM	5-14yr	Center Staff	FREE		
M/T/W/F	108943	Adult Circuit Fitness	1/13	3/14	4 PM	5 PM	18+	Mr. Joshua	FREE		
т	108941	Adult Ceramics Evenings	1/14	3/11	5:30PM	7:30PM	18+	Ms. Heather	\$25		
т	108951	Toddler Art Exploration	1/14	3/11	11:15AM	11:45AM	1-5	Ms. Heather	FREE		
M/W	108945	ESports Gaming	1/13	3/12	6 PM	7:30PM	10-17yr	Mr. Q	FREE		
т/тн	108952	Toddler Gym Time	1/14	3/13	10 AM	12PM	1-5yr	Mr. Josh/ Staff	FREE		
T/TH/F/SA	108946	Game Room Activities	1/14	3/15	6 PM Sat-10AM	7:30 PM Sat3:30PM	10 +	Center Staff	FREE		
W/TH	108950	Teen Open Gym	1/15	3/14	6 PM	7:30 PM	14-18	Center Staff	FREE		
w	109020	Resume Revive	1/13	3/12	11:30 AM	1:30 PM	18+	Mr. Mauricio	FREE		
w	109021	Soccer Skills & Drills	1/15	3/12	5 PM	6 PM	10-14	Mr. Noor	FREE		
w	108954	Youth Painting & Drawing	1/15	3/12	6 PM	7PM	8/17yr	Ms. Heather	FREE		
w	109022	Inspire	1/15	3/14	3 PM	6 PM	14-18	Mr. Mauricio	FREE		
тн	109023	Soccer Skills & Drills	1/16	3/13	5PM	5:45PM	3-5	Mr. Jamal	Free		









Sullivant Gardens Opportunity Center

	108940	Adult Ceramics	1/16	3/13	12PM	2:30PM			
TH		Afternoon					18+	Ms. Heather	\$25
тн	108942	Adult Ceramics Evening	1/16	3/13	5:30 PM	7:30 PM	10-17	Ms. Heather	\$25
тн	108947	Legendary Mentoring	1/16	3/14	5:30 PM	6:30 PM	10-14	Mr. Noor	FREE
F	108948	Senior Ceramics	1/17	3/14	11:30 AM	2 PM	50 +	Ms. Heather	\$20
F	109024	Indoor Soccer	1/17	3/10	6 PM	7:30PM	14+	Mr. Mauricio	FREE
S	107086	Ceramics Open Studio	9/21	11/23	9AM	11AM	8+	Ms. Heather	FREE
S	109017	Adult Open Gym	1/18	3/15	2 PM	3:30 PM	18+	Center Staff	FREE

City of Columbus Recreation and Parks Department Volunteer Site

https://crpd.volunteerhub.com/vv2/

Thank you for volunteering to serve the Columbus community and to maintain our parks for all to enjoy. General volunteer opportunities are listed below. Opportunities can be sorted by

interest and date.

Litter Cleanups l Produce Markets l Conservation l Community Centers If you have any questions, or are interested in booking a group for a volunteer event, please contact Betty at: bkblockinger@columbus.gov

Free Hygiene Kits/ Diapers/ Care Closet

Sullivant Gardens will be providing hygiene kits/ diapers, household cleaning items to families monthly. Only one kit per household monthly.

RECREATION AND PARKS









Sullivant Gardens Opportunity Center

OUR MISSION

We connect the people of our community through the power of nature, wellness and creativity.

OUR VISION

A socially equitable city.

OUR VALUES

<u>Joy</u>

Our programs and activities are fun, celebrate culture and add to our quality of life.

<u>Nature</u>

As stewards of the land, we invest heavily in conserving our natural environment.

<u>Legacy</u>

Our assets are entrusted for generations to come, which is why we plan for tomorrow, not just today.

Community

We embed in our neighborhoods, know our participants and serve as a gathering place for all.

Open

We communicate in multiple languages, design for accessibility, and program for inclusion and hire to represent the people we serve.

and Center Staff: Mayor

Joshua Carlton- Center Manager Mauricio Correa- Assistant Manager Heather Corson- Rec Lead Noor Ahmed- Rec Aide Jamal Omar- Rec Aide Darquez Bogan- Rec Aide Jasmine Green- Rec Aide Frankie White- ARC Leader





